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1@ © THIS PROGRAM PRINT PRICE NUMBER To CHARACTER STRING

20 ' WRITTEN BY DR. MAITRI 25700082 3/12/8%5

30 CLS

40 CLEAR

50 CLEAR 10500, :‘CLEAR STRING VARIABLE

60 DI M CHANUME (99), PNAMES{(S) , PPU# (S}, UNI#(S), TTP#(5)

70 FOR I=1TO 99

an READ CHANUM# (1)

0 NEXT |

100 DATA ONE,TWD,THREE,FOUR,FIVE,SIX,SEVEN,EIGHT ,NINE,TEN,ELEVEN, TWELVE

110 DATA THIRTEEN,FOURTEEN,FIFTEEN,SIXTEEN,SEVENTEEN, EIGHTEEN ,NINETEEN

120 DATA TWENTY, TWENTY—ONE, TWENTY-TWO, TWENTY-THREE , TWENTY-FOUR, TWENTY-F IVE
130 DATA TWENTY-SIX, TWENTY-SEVEN, TWENTY-EIGHT, TWENTY-NINE, THIRTY, THIRTY-ONE
140 DATA THIRTY-TWQ, THIRTY~-THREE ,THIRTY-FOUR, THIRTY-FIVE,THIRTY-SIX

150 DATA THIRTY-SEVEN,THIRTY-EIGHT,THIRTY-NINE,FORTY,FORTY-ONE,FORTY-TWO

1 60 DATA FORTY-THREE,FORTY-FOUR,FORTY-FIVE,FORTY-SIX,FORTY-SEVEN,FORTY-EIGHT
170 DATA FORTY-NINE,FIFTY,FIFTY-ONE,FIFTY-TWO,FIFTY-THREE,FIFTY-FOUR

180 DATA FIFTY-FIVE,FIFTY-SIX,FIFTY-SEVEN,FIFTY-EIGHT,FIFTY-NINE,SIXTY

190 DATA SIXTY-ONE,SIXTY-TWO,SIXTY-THREE,SIXTY~FOUR,SIXTY-FIVE,SIXTY-SIX
200 DATA SIXTY-SEVEN,SIXTY-EIGHT,SIXTY-NINE,SEVENTY,SEVENTY-ONE,SEVENTY-TWO
210 DATA SEVENTY-THREE ,SEVENTY-FOUR,SEVENTY-FIVE,SEVENTY-SIX,SEVENTY-SEVEN
220 DATA SEVENTY-EIGHT,SEVENTY-NINE,EIGHTY,EIGHTY~ONE,EIGHTY-TWO,EIGHTY-THREE
230 DATA EIGHTY-FDUR,EIGHTY-FIVE,EIGHTY-SIX ,EIGHTY-SEVEN,EIGHTY-EIGHT
240 DATA EIGHTY-NINE,NINETY ,NINETY-ONE ,NINETY-TWD,NINETY-THREE,NINETY-FOUR
250 DATA NINETY-FIVE,NINETY-SIX,NINETY-SEVEN,NINETY-EIGHT ;NINETY-NINE
260 TT#= 0
270 INPUT “PUT CUTOMER NAME "; CNAMES

?BO FOR | = 1 TO 5

90 INPUT “PUT PRODUCT NAME "5 PNAME${ 1)
ZOO INPUT “PUT PRICE PER UNIT " ; PPU# (I}
710 INPUT “PUT UNIT "5 UNI#(I)

320 TTP#4X) = PPUH{I)*¥UNI#(I)

330 TT# = TTH#+TTP#(I)

340 INPUT “ARE THERE ANOTHER GOODS 7 (Y¥/N) "; DESI#
350 |F DESI# = “N" THEN 370

360 NEXT |

370 LPRINT sLPRINT :LPRINT

380 LPRINTY TAB(23); "MAITRI GENERAL cOMPUTER co. LTD."
390 LPRINT

400 LPRINT TAB(10)3"COTAOMER NAME : "3 CNAME#

410 LPRINT TAEB(7): STRINGS{&6,"#")

420 LPRINT TAB(9) ; "UNIT * PRODUCT NAME # PRICE/UNIT e TOTAL PRICE
*II

430 LPRINT TAB(7); STRINGF{LL, %"}

440 FOR J = 1 TO |

450 LPRINTUSING " HAHHHH o "7 UNIH(T);

460 LPRINTUSING "& B BHEEHRHREEE . R 8 BHEREEREN . gy *"

PNAMES$ (J} FPU#(J); TTP#(I)
470 PNAMEF(J) = EMFTS :PPU#(J) = 0 :zTTP#{J) = 0 zUNI#{J) = o
480 NEXT J
490 FOR | = J TO 7 .
500 LPRINT TAB(15); "#"; TAB(36); "#"; TAB(S4); "#"; TAB(72); "#"
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510
520
530
540
550
560
570
580
590
600
610
620
630
640
650
Hb0
670
&80
690
700
710
720
730
740

750
760
770
780
790
800
814G
820

830
840

850
860
a70
480
a9o0

900
910

920

930
940
950
960
970
780
990
1000
1010

NEXT |
LPRINT TAB (7); STRINGH(&4&,"%")
LPRINT TAB(S4);: LPRINTUSING "% #itfh##i#tiaans. 44 x"; TT#
LPRINT TAB({S4); "#¥EXEEEEEHHEXHEEHER"
PNUME = STRE(TTH#) :PNUME = RIGHTS (PNUMS$,L_EN(PNUMS$)-1)
FCNE = EMPTS$
PCN2$¢ = PNUM$
NUML = LEN(PNUME)
VA2 = NUML
ON NUML (E0TOD 1020,1020,980,940,%940,890,840,840,800,760,760,720
PRINT "ipsdesdesndwtisns® JYER DIGTTH% 4wk ii?
INPUT “ARE THERE ANOTHER [CUTOMERS 777{(Y/N) ":DESI%
IF DESI4¢ = "Y" THEN 260 ELSE GBOTD 1140
TN H N F I I 2 N I NI I I IE I I E I 63 366
REM SUBROUTINE FOR SEPARATE STRING
PCNi$ = LEFT$(PCN2#,N0) :REM NO = CHARACTER NUMBER START COUNT FQORM LEFT
VA = VAL (PCN1%$)
PCN1$ = CHANUMS (VA)
NUML. = NUML = NO
PCNZ$ = RIBGHT$ (PNUM#,NUML )
RETURN
No = 1 :GASUR 650
PCN¢ = FCN1$ + * HUNDRED”
IF VAL EFT$(FCN2$,2)) = 0 THEN PCN# = PCN$ + " THOUSAND”
:NO =2 :B0SUB 6 9 0 :(0TO 780
FPCN$ = PEN$ + " AND "
NO = NUML - 9 :G0OSUB 650
PCN% = PCN$ + PCN1$F + " THOUSAND”
IF VAL (LEFT$#(FPCN2#, 1) ) = 0 THEN NO = 1 :GBOSUB 690 :GOTO 820
FCN¥ = PCM$ + " AND
NO = 1 :GDSUB 650
PCN$ = PCN$F + PCN1$ + " HUNDRED”
IF VAL (LEFT$(PENZ$,2)) = 0 THEN PEN$ = PCN$ + " MILLION”
:NO = 2 :G0S5UB 6 9 0 :GBOTO B&O
FCN& = PCN$ + " AND "
NO = NUML — 6 :G0SUB 650
FCN$ = PCN$ + PCN1$ + " MILLION™
VA2 = VAL(LEFT$(FPCNZ$,1))
IF VA2 = 0 THEN NO = 1 :E0OSUB 690 :G0OTO 910
PCNE = PCN$E + * AND "
NG = 1 : GOBUB &50

FCN$ = PCN$ + PCNi$ + » HUNDRED”
IF VA2 = 0 AND VAL (LEFT$(FCN2%$,2)) = 0 THEN NO = 2

+G0OSUB 690 :60T0 960
IF VAL (LEFT#(PCN2$,2)) = 0 THEN PCN$ = PCN$ + * THOUSAND”

:NO = 2 :G0SUR 690 :60T0 960
FCN¢& = PCN$ + " AND *
NO = NUML. = 3 :GOSUEB 650
PCNE = PCN$ + PCN1$ + " THOUSAND”
IF VAL(LEFT$(FCN2%,1)) = 0 THEN NO = ] :GOSUE 690 :GOTE 1000
PCN$ = PCN$ + " AND 7
NO = 1 ;GOSUB 650
FCNE = PENE + FCN1$ + " HUNDRED”
IF VAL (LEFT$(FCNZ2%#,2))= 0 THEN PFCN$ = PCN$ + " BAHT )" :60T0O 2040
FEN$ = PCNE + " AND ¥
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1020

1030
10430
1050
10460
1070
1080
1090
1100
1110

1120
1130
1140

1150

NO = NUML :GOSUB &50
FCN$ = PCN$ + PCN1 % + " BAHT ) P
LPRINT TﬁB(?);"(";

CLEN = LEN ({PCN#¥)

IF CLEN * 45 THEN 10%0

LPRINT TAE(9); FCN$

GOTO &20

NBA = INSTK(35,PCN$," ™)

LPRINT TAB{(Z); LEFT#(FCN# ,NBA)

IF NBA *»= CLEN THEN 620

FCNE = MIDE(FPCNf NBA+1 ,CLEN-NBA+1)
60TO 1050

STOP

END
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MAITRI GENERAL COMPUTER CO. LTD.

COTOMER NAME : RONAL REGAN
TP U369 H T 06 I 36 N TE I 33 TN T DT IS0 IR 26026 96 U6 0 I IE 9B R
UNIT * PRODUCT NAME ¥ PRICE/UNIT # TOTAL PRICE e
36 A3 36 D I 22 T E I IS I P 369 T3 3 3 36 9 36936 -0 396 I3 26 6 36 36K 60 I3 I T3 2 36
2 * VAX-11/7%0 * 17,000,000.00 *  24,000,000.00 %
20 e CASIO FP-1000 * 50,000.00 . 1,000,000.00 =
»* +* * *
* . * *
. * L] *
* . * .
° . #* °

FE36 U N 36 5 I I AN JE I 2 I U0 I I I 6 B I DE 6 6 B 6D 363 36 363 36 3 3 5 0 B 96 9 %
# 35,000,000.00 #

o RIS I 54 4 5
( THIRTY-FIVE MILLION BAHT )

MAITRI GENERAL COMPUTER CO. LTD.

COTOMER NAME : JAME BOND 007
AU A A A T A0 I I I 3606 3636 3 I A6 JE 36 J00 36 06 366 3606 3 600 46 A0 000
UNIT % PRODUCT NAME # PRICE/UNIT e TOTAL PRICE #
PRPPIPPEE T PRPEETTTE TR ET TS ERLT ST TS T SR T TS P 3T EE LS ¥
50 # NEC PC-8041B * 30,000.00 4,500,000.00 .
s # FLOPPY DISK 5 1/4" « roneon # 105,000.00 *
* . . »*
* * . *
. * . #*
* * ° *
* . ¥ .
A U BB IE T WU 56 3UE I S 6 36616 A6 I6IE 3696 T I 66 96 96 5696 1696 IE I 96 4696 6 96 65 566 966 J6-30 969696 6
. 4,505,000,00 #

s s sttt b tdssdd s

( FOUR MILLION AND SIX HUNDRED AND FIVE
THOUSAND BAHT )
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MAITRI GENERAL COMPUTER CO. LTD.

COTOMER NAME
Fe 230 203636 3636200 0 36 JEHE T A0 I TN I I I I IS SN 6 I 6 I 3 3 S
PRODUCT NAME = PRICE/UNIT # TOTAL PRICE *
32 236 3 36 B 96 3 B I I 3 06T 6 I I6 26N I I 6T 6 I W DI I 6 63T -6 I I H I NI

UNIT *

GENERAL PREM TINSULANON

10 e F-16 * % 1200000000 # 3% 12000000000 e
~c % SUBMARIEN BOAT # % 7120000000 = % 71200000000 =
* * * *
* L4 . .
* . * *
. * * *
* * * *
3636 36 936 36 3 I 36 60 Jb -3 03 J 303636 06 N6 I N6 b I I A JE 3 23 3636 U I I N3

*# % 83200000000 #
FAE I I

{ EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND AND TWO HUNDRED
MILLION BAHT )

1.00
10.00
15.00
93.00
71.00
80.00
96.00
100.00
101.00
120.00
185.00
200.00

250.00

BAHT

BAHT

BAHT

BAHT

BAHT

BAHT

BAHT

BAHT

BAHT

BAHT

BAHT

BAHT

BAHT

(

ONE BAHT )

TEN BAHT )

FIFTEEN BAHT )
FIFTY-THREE BAHT )
SEVENTY-ONE BAHT )

EIGHTY BAHT )

NINETY-SIX BAHT }

ONE HUNDRED BAHT )

ONE HUNDRED AND ONE BAHT )

ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY BAHT }

ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE BAHT )
TWO HUNDRED BAHT )

TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY BAHT )
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8995.00 BAHT { FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-FIVE BAHT )

805.00 RAHT

EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIVE BAHT 1}

1,000.00 BAHT ONE THOUSAND BAHT 1

1,003.00 BAHT ONE THOUSAND AND FIVE RAHT )

ONE THOUSAND AND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY-EIGHT RAHT )

1,888.00 BAHT

FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED
AND FIFTY-FIVE BAHT )

53,555.00 RAHT

120,000.00 BAHT ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND BAHT )

—~ e,

9,000,001.00 BAHT FIVE MILLION AND ONE BAHT )

SEVENTEEN MILLION AND TWO BEAHT }

17,000,002.00 BAHT

FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-FIVE MILLION
AND FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND
AND FIVE HUNDRED AND FORTY-FOUR BAHT ?}

555,555,544.00 RAHT

2,000,000,000.00 BAHT NINE THOUSAND MILLION BAHT )

?,654,787,210.00 BAHT { NINE THOUSAND AND SIX HUNDRED AND FIFTY-FOUR
MILLION AND SEVEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE
THOUSAND AND TWO HUNDRED AND TEN BAHT )}

61,245,578,587.00 HAHT ( SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND AND TWO HUNDRED
AND FORTY-FIVE MILLION AND FIVE HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND AND FIVE
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN BAHT )

300,000,000,000.00 HAHT { THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND MILLION BAHT )

S512,000,000,021.00 BAHT { FIVE HUNDRED AND TWELVE THOUSAND MILLION
AND TWENTY-ONE BAHT )

SEVEN HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN THOUSAND
AND FIVE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE MILLION
BAHT )

714 ,325,000,000.00 BAHT
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‘PROGRAM SORT AND MERGE FILES
30 ‘WRITTEN BY DR. MAITRI 25700082 29/11/85
40 CLS
50 CLEAR
&0 DIM 1ID(100) , FINAT(S)
70 INPUT “PUT NAME OF FIRST FILE 727 "; FINA$(1)
80 INPUT “PUT NAME OF SECOND FILE 77 ": FINA$(3)
90 J1 = 1 :J2 = 2
100 FINA¥(2) = “SORT-I”
110 GDSUB 210
120 MM = N
130 g1 =3 :J2-= 4
140 FINA%Z(4) = “SORT-Z"
150 FOR | = 1 TO N :ID{I) = 0 =:NEXT
160 GOSUE 210
170 NN = N
180 FINA%#(5) =
190 CLOSE 1,2
200 GOTD 950
210 7NN NI RN H NI NI I I I I NI 366 I I B2 T M6 6% 6
220
230 FIELD #1, 4 AS €OD%, 26 AS DES#, 4 AS QUANS
240 OPEN FINA$(J1) AS #1
250 7 BRI NI I 6 I I I I NI R I I3 3 I 0 I I 36 00 666 N
260
270 ‘MOVE CODE INTO ARRAY ID
280 LPRINT
290 LPRINT TAB(38); FINA$(J1)
300 LPRINT TAB(18) ; "H##HEHE R S 4 R R R R R R R
310 LPRINT TAR{(20)3;“ITEM NO. "3 TAB(3IS) ; “DESCRIPTOR"; TAB(5&) ; "ROANTITY"
320 LPRINT TABC18) ; " #4808 B SR HE R S R R B R
330 N = 0 :REC =
Z40 IF EQOF (1) THEN 460
350 REC = RECH+I
I60 GET #1, REC
I70 coD = VAL (CODh#)
380 IF cOoD = (O THEN 330
390 LPRINT TAB(Z2); COD¥; TAB(30) ; DESH; TAB(S8) : QUANS
400 N = N+I
410 ID{N) = COD*100+REC
420 GOTD 340
430 ‘END OF MOVE CODE
YN T 2SI TS LSS LTSS LI EL S ST S IS SN SRR TE T F R TR
450
460 °‘BUBBLE SORT
470 LPRINT TAE (18) 3 "H####b i 0 R B I R R R
480 LPRINT
490 PRINT "#%%%% PLEASE WAIT FOR MINUTE | AM SORTING !l I®

10 "!'HitY pLEASE KEY “MOUNT 1,2,3," BEFORE RUN !ttt1
20

“NEW-FILE"

500 M = N-I
510 X$ = “YES”

520 FOR | = 1 TO N

530 IF X% = "NO" THEN 670
540 X$ - IINON

550 FOR J = 1 TO M
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560
570
580
590
600
610
620
630
640
650
660
670
680
690
700
710
720
730
740
750
760
770
780
790
800
810
820
830
840
850
860
870
880
890
900
910
920
930
940
950
960
970
980
990
1000
1010
1020
1030
1040
1050
1060
1070
1080
1090
1100

£OD1 = INT(ID(J)/100)}
COD2 = INT(ID(J+1)/100)
IF €0D1 <= COD2 THEN 640
‘SWAP VALUE
coD = ID¢J)
ID{J) = ID(J+1)
ID(J+1) = COD
X% = “YES”
NEXT J
M = M-I
NEXT |
‘END OF BUBBLE S0ORT
I I I J6 I I I IEIE AN NI I I IETEIE I B0 B I I I I T
‘PUT SORT-FILE INTO DISKETTE
FIELD #2, 4 AS COD2%, 26 AS DES2¥, 4 AS QUANZ#

OPEN FINAZ(J2) AS #2
FOR | = | TO N

REC = ID{I)-INTC(ID(I)/100)%100
GET #1, REC
RSET COD28 = CODS
LSET DES2% = DES%
RSET GQUANZ$ = QUANS
PUT #2, |
NEXT |
LPRINT
LPRINT TAB(38): FINA+(JZ)

LPRINT TAB(18) ; " ####H##4#HHSHHHERHE R S SRR ER R A4
LPRINT TAB{(20); “ITEM NO.“; TAB(33); “DESCRIPTOR”; TAB(34); “QUANTITY"
LPRINT TAB{18) ; " #4440 SR A S R I
FOR | = 1 TO N

GET #2, |

LPRINT TAB(22); COD2$; TAB(30); DES2%$; TAB(S8) ; QUAN2E
NEXT |
LPRINT TARB{18) ;3 " #4444 H#H A HHR L HIHE R EH S H AR ES SR U R R A H
CLOSE 1,2
RETURN
R TTIEEELIELIIALSISEI LSS EE SIS ST IS SSE S LSS SIS AL s 2Ll o k]

‘MERGE FIRST FILE WITH SECOND FILE AS NEW FILE
FIELD #1, 4 AS COD$, 26 AS DES%, 4 AS GQUANS$
FIELD #2, 4 AS COD2%, 26 AS DES2%, 4 AS RUANZS
FIELD #3,4 AS COD3¥, 26 AS DES3%, 4 AS RUANI$
OPEN FINA%(2) AS #1

OPEN FINA%$(4) AS #2

OPEN FINA$(5) As #3

PRINT

PRINT "##%%%% FLEASE WAIT FOR MINUTE | AM MERGEING !l &
REC =1

RECZ = |

REC3 =0

GET XI, 1

GET #2, 1

REC3 = REC3+1
IF VAL (COD#) > VAL (COD24) THEN 1270

1110 RSET {0OD3¢ = CODS

1120
1130

LSET DESZ$ = DES%
RSET GQUAN3$ = GUANS

1140 PUT #3, RELC3

152
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1150 REC = REC+I|
1160 IF REC <= MM THEN GET #1, REC :GOTO 1090
1170 ‘FIRST FILE IS EXHAUSTED SO LOAD REST OF SECOND FILE

1180 FOR | = RECZ2 TO NN

1190 GET #2. 1

1200 REC3 = REC3+1

1210 RSET COD3% = COD2%
1220 LSET DES3I% = DES28
1230 RSET QUAN3¥ = QUANZ2$
1240 PUT #3, REC3

1250 NEXT |

1260 GOTO 1420

1270 RSET COD3I% = CODZ2%
1280 LSET DEGS3$ = DES28
1290 RSET QRUAN3E = BUAN2#
1300 PuT #3, REC3

1310 RECZ = REC2+1
1320 IF REC2 <= NN THEN GET #2_REC2 :GOTO 1090
1330 ‘SECOND FILE IS EXHAUSRED SO LOAD REST OF FIRST FILE

1340 FOR | = REC TO MM

1350 GET #1, 1

1360 RECZ = RECZI+1

1370 RSET COD38 = CODS
1380 LSET DES3%¥ = DES%
1390 RSET GUAN3I$ = RQUANS
1400 PUT #3, REC3

1410 NEXT |

1420 ‘PRINT FILE IS MERGED

1430 LPRINT

1440 LPRINT TAB(38); FINA%(S)

1450 LPRINT TAB (187 ; "H4##4#G4HHHHHARAHAHHAHHHHHEHHRHB R HHHH AR HRGRBEHHE
1460 LPRINT TAB(20) j “ITEM NO. "3 TAE(3Z3) ; “DESCRIPTOR”; TAB(S5&) ; “QUANTITY"
1470 LPRINT TAB{18) ;" #iHdaH4H##4HHH4HEHRHESH S H AR AR R R ARG
1480 FOR | = 1 TO MM+NN

1490 GET X3, |

1500 LPRINT TAB(2Z}; COD3%¥; TAB(30)3; DES3%; TABI(SB); QUAN3E

1510 NEXT |

1520 LPRINT TAB(18) 5 "#HA R E R R S R R R R L R
1530 cLOSE

1540 STOP

1550 END
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UNSORT- 1

#4H##HH4H SR SRS SRS S

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTOR ‘BOANTITY
H$HHHHHHHH R RSB S S S S H SRR R SR RS
5001 FLUORESCENCE 40 WATT SO
4012 TABLE NO. X 1 80
4011 TABLE NO.X 20
4003 ARM CHAIRS 11
4002 CHAIR NO.B 100
5002 FIUORESCENCE 20 WATT 40
5010 LAMP 40 WATT N 20
5011 LAMP &0 WATT 11
5012 LAMP 100 WATT 12
4001 CHAIR NG.A 50
1312 FLOPPY DISK 5 1/4' " (55DD) 100
1311 FLOPPY DISK 5 1/4°'" (58} 300
1304 FLOPPY DISK 8° - {(DSQD) 15
1303 FLOPPY DISK 8 ' (DS} 20
1302 FLOPPY DISK 8’ * {SS5DD) 30
1301 FLOPPY DISK 8’ °(58) 200
1201 MAGNETIC TAPE (REEL) 50
1101 PAPER TAPE 50
1010 CARD 1#2000 50
2201 WHITE CHALK 2000
320 1 STAPLERS HD-50 10
3104 PAPER CLIP NO.4 50
3103 PAPER CLIP NO.3 100
3102 PAPER CLIP NO.2 180
3101 PAPER CLIP NO. 1 150
3002 PAPER 7 1/2°"%13 1/2° %500 1000
300 1 PAPER 7 1/2Z'"#11° "%500 3000
2202 COLOUR CHALK 1000
2102 ERASER NO. 2 20
3202 STAPLERS HD-10 20

HUHH A ERREEER R S SR R R
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HE R R R R R R
QUANTITY
HHH SRR R R R R R

4 R R R R

CS 226

ITEM NO.

1010
1101
1201
1301
1302
J03
1304
1311
1312
2102
2201
2202
001
3002
3101
3102
3103
3104
3201
3202
4001
4002
4003
4011
4012
o001
S002
5010
5011
5012

SORT- 1
DESCRIPTOR

CARD 1#2000

PAPER TAPE

MAGNETIC TAFE (REEL)
FLOPPY DISK 8 ' (8%)
FLOPPY DISK 8° " {G5DD)
FLOPPY DISK 87" (DS)
FLOPPY DISK 8° " {DSD)

FLOPPY DISK 5 1/4" (558}
FLOPPY DISK 5 1/4° " {(55DD)

ERASER NO. 2
WHITE CHALK
COLOUR CHALK

PAPER 7 1/2° %11’ "#500
PAPER 7 1/2" "#13 1/2" "#500

PAPER CLIP NO.1
PAPER CLIP NO.2
PAPER CLIP NO.3
PAPER CLIP NO.4
STAPLERS HD-50
STAPLERS HD-10
CHAIR NO.A

CHAIR NO.E

ARM CHAIRS

TABLE NO. X

TABLE NO. X 1
FLUORESCENCE 40 WATT
FIUORESCENCE 20 WATT
LAMP 40 WATT

LAMP 60 WATT

LAMP 100 WATT

30
a0
50
200
30
20
15
300
100
20
2000
1000
3000
1000
150
180
100
50
10
29
50
100
11
20
80
50
40
20
11
12
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UNSORT-2

#HEHR SRR AR R R R R R S R

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTOR QOANTITY
##HHH AR H R SRR R S R R S S
3224 CUTTER NO. 843 20
3223 CUTTER NO. 043 15
3222 CUTTER NO. 438 20
3221 CUTTER NO. 112 15
3214 STAPLES NO. B(Q-5M 180
3213 STAPLES NO. S0-4M 1000
3212 STAPLES NO. 10-3M 4000
3211 STAPLES NO. 10—1M 8000
3204 STAPLERS XZ—-10 10
3203 STAPLERS FD-80 15
1313 FLOPPY DISK S 1/4° "' {DS) S0
1314 FLOPPY DISK 5 174" (D5BD) 80
1321 CASSETTE TAPE 100
2010 RED PEN 1000
2011 BLUE PEN 1000
2012 PENCIL HE 800
2013 PENCIL 2B 2000
2014 PENCIL 3B 100
2015 PENCIL 4B 200
2101 ERASER NO. 1 30

HHRHHH R R R R

SORT-2

HA4H A RS S S S SR S SRR R

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTOR QUANTITY
HHHH AR R S RS
131.3 FLOPPY DISK 5 1/4° " (D5) 50
1314 FLOPPY DISk 5 174" (DSQD) 80
1321 CASSETTE TAPE 100
2010 RED PEN 1000
2011 BLUE PEN 1000
2012 PENCIL HB 8200
2013 PENCIL 2B 2000
2014 PENCIL 3B 100
2015 PENCIL 4B 200
2101 ERASER NO. 1 30
3203 STAPLERS FD-80 15
3204 STAPLERS XZ-10 10
3211 STAPLES NO. 190-1M BOOO
3212 STAPLES NO. 10-3M 4000
3213 STAPLES NO. S0—4M 1000
3214 STAPLES NO. 80-IM 180
322 1 CUTTER NO. 112 15
3222 CUTTER NO. 438 20
2223 CUTTER NO. 043 15
3224 CUTTER NO.843 20

HAR AR GRS S S R R
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HHEHE R R R

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTOR QUANTITY
#HHHH R S S R R
1010 CARD 1%*Z000 50
1101 PAPER TAPE 50
1201 MAGNETIC TAFE{(REEL)} 50
1391 FLOPPY DISK 8" (55) 200
1302 FLOPPY DISK 8~ {(550D) 30
1303 FLOPPY DISK 8’ ' {DS) 20
1304 FLOPPY DISK 8’ ' {DSED) 13
1311 FLOPPY DISK 5 1/4°'(55) 300
1312 FLOPPY DISK &§ 1/4° " (S5DDB} 140
1313 FLOPPY DISK 5 1/4° " (DS} S0
1314 FLOPPY DISK 5 1/4° " {u5QD) 80
1321 CASSETTE TAPE 160
2010 RED PEN 1000
2011 BLUE PEN 1000
2012 PENCIL HB gon

2013 PENCIL 2B

2014 PENCIL 3B

2015 PENCIL 4R

2101 ERASER NO. 1 =0
2102 ERASER NO. 2 20
2201 WHITE CHALK: 2000
2202 COLOUR CHALK 1000
2001 PAPER 7 1/2° "#11° #500 J000
F00Z PAPER 7 1727 %13 1/72° "#300 1000
F101 PAPER ZLIF NO. 1 150
3102 FAFPER CLIP NO.2 180
F10E PAPER CLIP NO.3 100
3104 PAPER CLIP NO.4 50
3201 STAPLERS HD-50 10
3202 STAPLERS HD—-10 20
3203 STAPLERS FD-80 15
3204 STAPLERS XZI-10 10
3211 STAPLES NO. 10-1M 8000
3212 STAPLES NO. 10-3M 4000
3213 STAPLES NO. S30-4M 1000
3214 STAPLES NO. BO-5M 180
3221 CUTTER NO. 112 15
3222 CUTTER NO. 438 20
3223 CUTTER NO. 043 15
3224 CUTTER NO. 843 20
4001 CHAIR NO.A 20
4002 CHAIR NO.B 100
4003 ARM CHAIRS 11
4011 TABLE NO. X 20
4012 TABLE NO. X 1 80
500 1 FLUORESCENCE 40 WATT a0
5002 FIUORESCENCE 20 WATT 40
5010 LAMP 40 WATT 20
S011 LAMP &0 WATT 11
5012 LAMP 100 WATT 12

HHRE RS R R
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XA SR 2Rt st a st SR s RS RES e R RALSE LRSS ST LEE L

% @ k % %k %k ¥k @

1 ASSIGNMENT L4

» £S5 obs :EBASIC PROGRAMMING

¥ . dBASE 1l

*

* BURIYA YAYUBSUK

* 26701267

» Jan. 14. 1986.
* PROGRAM TRANSC : program section |

LR LA RS SR LR SR SR LRSS AR AL LA LTRSS SR s R XSRS SS SISES A STIESSEIS L EL T
*

* Program Fmr  print transcript of  student

* This program has 2 program section TRANSC 1 and TRANSCZ

* in This programuse 3 file

*

* FIFL f a history of student

* use in program H

* SEFL. : subject and mat-k of student

* THFL : subject libraly ( subject name )

® ume in program c

*.A‘.«’-\ DI N o N N O o A R A T T N Y e T T T T N T R N L Ta T
* : main  program

*r’\..".."’..“\.“ B L I T s W T N B I NN R R O A N N R N

ERASE
SET CONSOLE ON
SET ESCAPE ON
SET TALK OFF
@ 2,1 SAY ‘ PROGRAM FOR FRINT TRANSCRIF
@3,1 SAY ' for work this program enter @ 1
INFUT T O OFTION
IF OPTION <7+ 1
SET FRINT OFF
SET CONSOLE ON
¥ RELEAGE ALL
ERASE
RETURN
ENDIF
ACCEFT ' ENTER DATE A 5 month. day. wye=ar. : TO DATY
ERAERE
USE FIFL INDEX FIIND
@ 10,1 S A Y this program (&g STUDENT ID for check and input
-
ALCERT ENTER ID FOR REPORT ' TO OCOD
F I ND 2DCOD
STORE $(0OCOD,3,1)TO A
FHFEXR
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D ) 3 0 )

SET CONSOLE ON
RETURN
ENDCASE
ERASE

? " TRANSCRIP FOR

bl
2! ID.

@ 10,15 SAY - Rl I

TICHRA(T?Y
SET CONSOLE OFF
SET PRINT ON
77 CHR(27>4 7! "+CHR (28)
EERRRN

r

* STUDENT CODE
77 CHR27)+ 7! "+CHR(12)
?? CHR(27)+ ' —"+CHR (4%
©»n STR(CODE, &)
727 CHR(Z7}+'~"+CHR (48}
29 CHR(27)+° ! *+CHR (28)
97 NAME : *
?? CHR(27Y+ " "+CHR{12)
77 CHR(Z7)+ '~ +CHR (49)
2?2 NAME
27 CHR{Z27)+ —"+CHR(48)
7 CHR(27)+"' ! '+CHR (28

? ¢+ * + LITERAL

? ! Date of Admission
2?2 CHRA27))+ "' "+CHR12)
?? CHR(27)+ " - "+CHR (49}
?? DATY
?? CHR(27) + '~ +CHR (48}
? 2 CHR{27)+ ! +CHR(ZB)
?? ' Date of Rirth 1°
27?2 CHR(Z27)+ ' "+CHR (12}
?? CHR(Z27Y+ " —"+CHR(49)
7% BIRTH
?? CHR(27}+ -~ "+CHR (48)

7 CHR(Z7)+ "' "+CHR (28)

?? ! from ¢ *

77 CHR(Z27)+7 ! "+CHR (L)
27 CHR(27)+ — +CHR{49)
7% FROM

2?7 CHR(27)+ "~ "+CHR (48)
2?7 CHR27)+ ' ! "+CHR (28}
?? " Place of Rirth :
2?2 CHR(27)+'! "+CHR(20)
27 CHRO27v+ - " +CHR(4%)
?? FLACE

D7 CHRU(Z27)+ 7~ +CHR (48

7 CHR{Z7)+ ! "+CHR(28)
ek date ot
77 CHR(27Y+ ! "+CHR{(I2)
?%? CHRALZ7) v '~ "+CHR (49)
?? TIME
777 CHRAZ27)+ - "+CHR (48)
? 2 CHR{Z7)+' ! "+CHR (28)

‘+ NAME

4+ STR(CODE,B)
WINTER UPERATION #%%3¥%%

RAMEHAMHAENG UNIVERSITY
BANGKDK THAILAND '
ADMISSION AND RECORD OFFICE
OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORD

?? Number f credit transfer

27 CHR(27)4+ " " +CHR (1)
27 CHRZ7)+ '~ +CHR (49)
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PP CHRA27)+ 7 "+CHR (28)
27 CHR(27) + - +CHR (48)
? CHR{(27)+° 1"

77 CHR(27)+°S'+ CHR(4Y)

3 ' GRADIND SYSTEM

7 CHRIZ27)+' ! '+ CHR(17)

7P ' G = good , P = pass , « = failure , —# = absent
? . ‘

27 " (P =60 - 74 % , G = 75 m~ 100% ) P = 225 , G = 4.00
? CHR(27)+ ! "+CHR (28)
7+ NOTE : ¢

2?7 CHR{27)+ "t " +HR(B)

el This TRANSCRIPT is walid only when it bears the seal of the
~
?7 ‘university and the original signature in ink. Any erasure or althernation

- an this copy render the whale transcript invalid
7 CHR(Z7)+'2°

77 CHRZZY+'T'

27 CHRZ27)+7 1 +EHR (28}

-

e}

77 mmms e o e —— == Edabu e e e e et ]
?? CHR(27)+'! "+CHR{Z2D

2 COURSE NUMBER COURSE TITLE
o, CR. GR. '
29 CHRIZ7)Y+ ' T +CHR (28)

2,

e 1 T TS TSR S —— o b e ke ka7 = =
? 0 CHR(7)

SET PRINT OFF
SET CONSOLE ON
?7? CHR(T)
L2222 22 T L R 2
DO TRANSCZ2

E32 222222 238 )
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* PROGRAM TRANSCZ : program section

2SI LSS S ST ISR S LS SLSL LSS ESL L EE S LA SLIT SIS SRS SR L kS k)
ERASE

USE

SELECT PRIMARY

USE SEFL INDEX SEIND
SELECT  SECONDARY

USE THFL INDEX THINO

HEEERE

SELECT PRIMARY

FIND &0OCOD

STORE ‘0’ TO INK

STORE ' ' TO KS

STORE ' ' TO CTER

STORE 0 TO @

STORE 0 TO R

STORE 0 TO M

STORE 0 TO N

? 7 TO BE WORK FOR PRINT TRANSCRIPT
L PRINTER OFERATION . . . . . . "'

SET PRINT ON
? CHR(27)+ ' "+CHR(B)

?7? CHR(7)
%EAHH
DO WHILE OCOD = SCODE
IF STERM <> CTER
IF INK >0
?
2 ‘+ OCOD +° DT+ STRIB,Z2)+ +  STR((N,2)
?? ! ¥
?
M7 etk o e T e i e A i e 12 o e S e w7 7 -
?
ENDIF
IF K§ = '5§’
IF STERN < » CTER
7 OCHR(27) + ! "+CHR (28}
‘+ 0COoD o+ ot BTRIR, TN+ L+ BTRIM, )
o L2
L B
7 msmsm OO N R I NI I S ST S R T ST T TS g s S S e S T T e
7 CHRATD
7 OCHR(T)
7 CHR(12)
7 CHR(Z7)+ ! "+CHR(20)
ra COURSE NUMEBER COURSE TITLE
oih] - Ipie
7 OCHR(27)+ 7 " +CHR{2D)
e
’}‘? et i ik e o e i i e o s e s s s A i avt s W PR ¢ e ol e s o M R el T T T e e e e
7 CHR{Z7)1+4 ' +CHR/®)
EMDIF
ENDIF
STORE E(STERM,1,1) TO CH
D0 CasE
Case OH = 1
- F IRET SEMASTER
STORE T0 k8

STORE O TO @
STORE © TO N
CASE O = "2

162
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a SECOND &GEMAGTER ;
STORE © TC @
STORE O TON
CASE CH = 'S5*
? o SUMMER  SEMASTER
STORE '§5°' TO K&
STORE 9 TO @
STORE ¢ TO N
OTHERWISE
GET PRINT OFF
SET CONSOLE ON
7 ¢ x%%%% DATA ERROR IN TEfRM DODE #xuxx
RETURN
ENDCASE
7?0 '+ STERN
?
STORE "~ 1 ' TO INK
STORE STERM TO CTER
ENDIF
XERNAN
DO CASE
CASE SMARK = ©
STORE '-%* TO FMAR
CASE &MARK <{ &0
STORE "~"TO FMAR
CASE §SMakk : 80
STORE ‘F ' TO FMAK
STORE N + TCR TO N
STORE M + TCR TO tl
OTHERWISE
STORE 'G’ Il FMAR
STORE N + TCR TO N
STORE tl + TCR TO ™
ENDCASE
X
STORE §SUB TO SEAR
SELECT  SECONDARY
FIND &SEAR
STORE @ + TCR TO @
STORE R + TCR TO R
7o ‘4 TEUR +° ‘% TTITLE «+°* ‘+ STRITCR,2) +° ‘4 PMAR
EREERR
SELECT FRIMARY
SKIP
?? CHR(7)
ENDDO
ERERRS

o ‘+ DCobD + DT+ BTRAQ,Z2Y 4+ A+ STRIN,Z)
At PV

T CHR(27)+° 1 "+CHR (28)
” o

.
PUED o T Y A o st 3 4 S i rm i U . e b e T e A o = % 3 B 1 o o 1 277 e e b 2t 2 . ot e ot

s ‘+ QCOD +° TOTAL : "+ STR(R,3Z) +° + STR(M, D)
2 o x ¢

P i m m a  m m ce  o mim T e  E  DTES T Am mie T mme amm e [ ——
7 CHR(7)

?? CHR((7)

? CHR{12)

SET PRINT OFF

SET CONSOLE CN
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RAMKHAMHAENG  UNI VERSI TY
BANGKCK  THAI LAND
ADM SSI ON AND RECORD COFFI CE
OFFI G AL  TRANSCRI PT OF RECORD

STUDENT CCCE. FERR R NAMVE SURIYS MAYLIGUK

FACULTY OF ECONOM CS
Date of Admission : Faeb., 15, 1984, Date of Birth : Fab. 18. 1944,
from : CHANE T THAR T .

Pl ace of Birth : BANGKOK
date 1 557 Nunber of «credit transfer _
GRADIND SY8UEM 3 G o guag y oA N Foalour w N A alit At
0 F = [383] - S 4 (=) EE ) - 100% ) "~ 2.88 . - 4. 00
NOTE. L] Ty ey TFIRANSCIR ISR T A2 wvalicd 3l y wWhhern it Lwarmx theae soaal &3 F thme
el war ang By wdd ERiar O 3 oga rieal et taar-e Ly opatnk.. Arry wr idoar g or sl Lhider Ivat il O
By tFri e T O T TR I PP Cihier wefasd 4 Ly ammeriomt dtiwialid .
CCURSE NUMBER COURSE TITLE R, 3],
FIRST SEMAGTER z 14T
o 10t = —
¢ o111 = -
EN ICGH = s
MA 111 T
PY 103 = =

o8 200 T =

EC 11t 3 3

SR I i e I = e

GE 224 EooMoMI z =
MA 11Z AMALYTIU ¢ FEZTEY iy 3

SCOL103 EASIT SCIENOE 3 G
2ETFLZET = 1% ¥

SUMMER SEMASTER H DAL

EC 21 HISTORY OF EZCNOMIC THEOUGMT 3 F

L& 1032 FRINCIFLE OF JURIGPRUDENTE a G

FS 110 THAI POLITICS AND SOVERMMENT = 54
THTOLZ2L7 : 92 . 2 L2

26701267 : 45 3& *i
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COURSE NUMBER CORSE TITLE CR &,

FI RST gEMASTER 1727
cs 210 COBOL PROGRAMM NG 3 -
CS 220 COMPUTER OPERATI ON i/ F
EC 112 MACROECONOMIC | I F
EC 211 M CRCECONOM C | | o -
EC 213 ECONOM C H STORY 3 -
EN 201 FUNDAMENTAL ENGLISH 111 3 -
W to1 WESTERN Cl VI LI ZATI ON 3 F
ST 203 PRINCIFLE OF STATISTICS 3 -
DEF0OLR67 : 24 ) .
SECOND SEMASTER @ 2/27
CcS Zio COopNL PROGRAMMING I [
£g 220 ADVANCE COMPUTER DPERATI ON z G
£S5 =30 H.F.G. FROGREAMMING 3 e
EC 211 MICROECONGMIC | 3 F
EC 212 MACKOECONOMIC | 3 -
O 299 THAI  ECONOWY t =4
EN 202 FUNDAMENTAL ENZLISH |V = P
5T 203 PRI NCl PLE ©F STATI STICS 3z =4
RHTO1ZLT © 24 21 o
SUMMER SEMASTER  : 5727
EC 342 ECCONOMIC OF TAxaTION 3 o
EN 201 FUNDAMENTAL ENG I1SH | | | 3 P
MA 112 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND ChLouius || 2 —%
MB z07 FUBLIC FINANCE K =
2LTOIRET7 r 12 9 %
26701247 T 105 75 " 0
B Y A A A AR AR Por e



COURSE  NUMBER COURSE TITLE CR. BR,

FIRST SEMASTER 1/28
AC 10: FEINCIPLE Q0OF ACCOUNTIMNG | i F
cs 216 BASIC FROGRAMMING ot F
CS 341 INFORMATION STRUCTURE z P
EC 212 MACROECCNGHMIZ 11 3 P
EC 213 ECOMOMIC HISTORY .t G
EC 21& STATISTIC F2R ECONOMISTS = —%
EC =3 ECONOMIC FOR MONEY AN D PANKING = F
MA 112 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY enD CALCLLUS 1) 3 -
26701267 ! i8 %
26701267 TOTAL : 129 93 -
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STUDENT CODE @

RAMKHAMHAENG UNIVERSITY
BANGKOK THAILAND
ADMISSION AND RECORD OFFICE
OFFICIAL. TRANSCRIPT OF RECORD

242404819 NAME

¢t FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Date aof Admission =

from :
date :

BREADIND SvVESTEM " 5 -

NOTE =

univeraity and the oragimnal
C eIy Yy ranctass

an thix

Fab., 15.
JOMSURANEUDFATHAM
1782

19284,

9oad . P v pans
¢ P v AO -~ T4 %

ThHiw TRAMNMSCFI®T

s @ = 73 - 100% )

i valic Only whasn 1t Dears
migrnatuar-e inmn iAnk.
the whole transcript

H EITIMA NILSOM

Date of Birth :
Place aof Birth : ANAK [
Number of credit transfer :

% o abuént

= ow faitlure +
P = 2.2% , B w &4.00

invalid .

Sep. 8., 1943.

AY

the =mal of the
Any mrasurs or sltherasation

COURSE NUMBER COURSE TITLE tR. SR,
FIRST SEMASTER 1/326
AC 144 FRINCIFLE OF ACCOUNTING I 3 -4
EC 117 MICRCZCONDMIC | 3 G
EN 11 TUNDAMENTAL ENSLISH | 3 P
MA 113 CALCULUS | 3 P
H1 1ol WESTERN  CIVILIZATION 3 -
PC 103 GENERAL PHYCOLDGY z -
PY 103 INTRODUCTION TO FHILOSOFHY 3
26240419 2: 12 *¥
SLCOND SEMASTER : 2028
aC 107 PRINCIFLE OF ACCOUNTING 1T 3 p
=N 102 FUNDAMENTAL ENGLISH IT 3 -
&M 107 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS 3 8
1a 103 FRINCIPLE OF JURISFRUDENCE 3 g
LS 103 USING THE L IBRARY 1 p
MA 114 CALCHULYS 11 3 -
=3 110 THAT POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT 3 —%
26240819 : 19 12 P
SUMMER SEMASTER £/24
EN 102 FIINDAMENTAL EN2L | €137 1 3 P
MA 114 CALCULUS II 3 P
PY 103 INTRDDUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY 3 P
246240419 : 9 9 e
26240419 : 49 33 %
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COURSE NUMBER

couree Timie

EC

112

FIRET ZEMASTER R Wl

MOCROECONEMID

S0 107 INTRI. 7O .t =
TH 101 STRUCTURE z .
LA 103 FRINCIPLE = =

sc 103 BASIC = &

5T 207 FEINTIFLE & =
26240419 To1m 15 xx
CE 200 - .

LS 210 z 2

€5 220 z «
EN Z2¢ K ;

EP 20% z

FE 107 ECTENCE B =
TEZL0CALY ;10 17 .
26240419 TOTAL 85 to *x
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